

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 752
ANSWERED ON 02/12/2024


MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP

752 SHRI HARIS BEERAN:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has any plan to reinstate the Maulana Azad National Fellowship (MANF), pre-matriculation scholarship scheme and other scholarship for minority community students; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


   (a) to (b): The Ministry of Minority Affairs has implemented various schemes for socio-economic empowerment of the six (6) centrally notified minority communities including various educational empowerment Schemes such as (i) Pre-Matric, (ii) Post-Matric and (iii) Merit-cum-Means based

scholarship.


As of now, there is no such proposal to reinstate the Maulana Azad National Fellowship (MANF)

and Pre-Matric Scholarship for Class I - VIII.


*****

